506674123 05/20/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6720938

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AVIO VENTURES, LLC	07/31/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARROW GAMING, INC.	
Street Address:	1425 MARKET STREET, SUITE 205	
City:	DENVER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80202	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17325798

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)293-9822

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 720-562-2280

Email: janet@setterroche.com

Correspondent Name: SETTER ROCHE SMITH SHELLENBERGER LLP

Address Line 1: 1860 BLAKE STREET, SUITE 100
Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	310.0003C7	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANET NEWMAKER	
SIGNATURE:	/Janet Newmaker/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment - Avio Ventures to Arrow Gaming#page1.tif source=Assignment - Avio Ventures to Arrow Gaming#page2.tif source=Assignment - Avio Ventures to Arrow Gaming#page3.tif

PATENT 506674123 REEL: 056303 FRAME: 0555

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

AVIO VENTURES, LLC, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Colorado, and having its principal place of business at 1425 Market Street, Suite 205, Denver, CO 80202 (herein referred to as "Assignor") owns the entire right, title and interest in any Letters Patent(s) ("said patent(s)") and any Patent application(s) ("said application(s)") set forth below, as well as any invention(s) ("said invention(s)") disclosed in said application(s) and said patent(s).

Letters Patent(s)

Patent No.:

Issue Date:

Assignment Recordation Date:

Reel/Frame No.:

Title:

Patent Application(s)

Application Serial No.: 61/074,572

Filing Date: June 20, 2008

Application Serial No. 12/488,241

Filing Date: June 19, 2009

Assignment Recordation Date: July 21,

Reel/Frame No.: 022982/0624

Title: Systems and Methods for Peer-To-Peer Gaming.

Acrow Gaming, Inc.

WHEREAS, ARROWING GAMING INCORPORATED, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Colorado, and having its principal place of business at 1425 Market Street, Suite 205, Denver, CO 80202 (herein referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), the right to file applications on said invention(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application(s), the right to recover damages, including provisional or other royalties, for prior infringements of said

NEKLERIT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer,

application(s) and said patent(s), and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained for said invention(s)

and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), the right to file applications on said invention(s), the entire right, title and

325145 v1/CO

and said application(s);

PATENT REEL: 056303 FRAME: 0556 interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application(s), including divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application(s), the right to recover damages, including provisional or other royalties, for prior infringements of said application(s) and said patent(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained for said invention(s) and said application(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all reissues and extensions of said patent(s), and all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth:

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention(s), said application(s), said application(s), and application claiming priority to said application(s), any reissue or extension of said patent(s), and any United States or foreign Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s) or said application(s), including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s), without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all aforementioned patent(s) of the United States to the Assignee, as the Assignee of said invention(s) and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date: 7 31 09

By:

Name: Nicholas Koustas

Title: Makes Mandy Company: Avio Ventures, LLC

325145 v1/CO

Page 3

State of: Colorado

County of: Denver

The preceding Assignment was acknowledged before me this $\frac{3}{5+}$ day of

July 2009 by Nicholas Koustes

My Commission Expires: 05/03/2011

NOTARY SUBLICE SECOLO

123145 VI/CO

PATENT REEL: 056303 FRAME: 0558

RECORDED: 05/20/2021